CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 19, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland CPIM Academy
Independence, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America/Ohio Valley Chapter
Chapter Meeting
Akron, Ohio

Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management
Disability Hiring Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading
Twinsburg, Ohio

Government Documents Roundtable of Ohio (GODORT of Ohio)
Fall Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Art Libraries Society of North America/Ohio Valley Chapter
Chapter Meeting
Akron, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Annual Convention and Expo
Dayton, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading
Twinsburg, Ohio

Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management
Disability Hiring Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland CPIM Academy
Independence, Ohio

DATE

10/26/2017

11/3/2017

10/19/2017

10/16/2017

10/23/2017

11/3/2017

11/3/2017

10/16/2017

10/16/2017

10/4/2017 - 10/6/2017

10/23/2017

10/19/2017

10/26/2017

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Bruce Biddle

Crystal Brooks

Renita Carter

Renita Carter

Sarah Dobransky

Pamela Eyerdam

Cassandra Feliciano

Anna Fullmer

Eric Hanshaw

Tammy Houghton

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

REPORT C

AMOUNT

100.00

35.00

40.00

42.33

17.33

154.08

35.00

37.41

47.79

688.66

23.17

40.00

100.00



ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Committee Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity
Twinsburg, Ohio

Code For America
Brigade Congress
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND
General
Lockwood Thompson
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

11/9/2017 Pamela Matthews
10/16/2017 Kelli Minter

10/23/2017 Kelli Minter

10/16/2017 Rebecca Price-Donahue
10/26/2017 William Reed
10/16/2017 Adela Santana

10/13/2017 - 10/15/2017 William Skora

NOVEMBER YEAR TO DATE
$2,105.05 $58,666.81
0.00 17,152.51
134.82 2,491.71
0.00 10,036.13
$2,239.87 $88,347.16

AMOUNT

174.10

40.09

15.09

25.00

134.82

25.00

465.00

$2,239.87



