CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee

December 19, 2017

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2017

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland CPIM Academy Independence, Ohio	10/26/2017	Laura Armstrong	100.00
Art Libraries Society of North America/Ohio Valley Chapter Chapter Meeting Akron, Ohio	11/3/2017	Bruce Biddle	35.00
Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management Disability Hiring Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	10/19/2017	Crystal Brooks	40.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Renita Carter	42.33
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading Twinsburg, Ohio	10/23/2017	Renita Carter	17.33
Government Documents Roundtable of Ohio (GODORT of Ohio) Fall Meeting Columbus, Ohio	11/3/2017	Sarah Dobransky	154.08
Art Libraries Society of North America/Ohio Valley Chapter Chapter Meeting Akron, Ohio	11/3/2017	Pamela Eyerdam	35.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Cassandra Feliciano	37.41
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Anna Fullmer	47.79
Ohio Library Council Annual Convention and Expo Dayton, Ohio	10/4/2017 - 10/6/2017	Eric Hanshaw	688.66
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading Twinsburg, Ohio	10/23/2017	Tammy Houghton	23.17
Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management Disability Hiring Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	10/19/2017	Dawntae Jackson	40.00
Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland CPIM Academy Independence, Ohio	10/26/2017	Carrie Krenicky	100.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	11/9/2017	Pamela Matthews	174.10
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Kelli Minter	40.09
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book XVIII: Doorways into Reading Twinsburg, Ohio	10/23/2017	Kelli Minter	15.09
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Rebecca Price-Donahue	25.00
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Committee Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/26/2017	William Reed	134.82
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Back to the Book Junior: Celebrating Diversity Twinsburg, Ohio	10/16/2017	Adela Santana	25.00
Code For America Brigade Congress Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	10/13/2017 - 10/15/201	7 William Skora	465.00

SUMMARY

\$2,239.87

TOTAL

NOVEMBER NOVEMBER		YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$2,105.05	\$58,666.81	
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	17,152.51	
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	134.82	2,491.71	
CLEVNET	0.00	10,036.13	
TOTAL	\$2,239.87	\$88,347.16	